Time

1:00 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

1:20 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

Northern New Mexico Citizens’ Advisory Board Meeting

November 15, 2017
1:00 p.m. to 5:15 p.m.
El Monte Sagrado
Rio Grande Ballroom
317 Kit Carson Road
Taos, New Mexico 87571

AGENDA

Action

Call to Order

Welcome and Introductions

Welcome to Taos
Approval of Agenda
Approval of Minutes of September 27, 2017
Old Business
a. Report from Chair
b. Report on EM SSAB Chairs Meeting at Hanford
c. Otheritems
New Business
Update from EM Los Alamos Field Office
Update on Consent Order
Networking Break
Update on Remediated Nitrate Salts
Public Comment Period
Update from New Mexico Environment Department

Update from DDFO and Executive Director

Wrap-up Comments from NNMCAB Members

Presenter
Lee Bishop, DDFO
Gerard Martinez y Valencia, Chair

Mayor Dan Barrone (Invited)

Gerard and Stephen Schmelling

Stephen Hoffman, Deputy Manager

David Rhodes

Randy Erickson

Secretary Butch Tongate

L. Bishop and M. Santistevan

a. Were your questions answered regarding the presentations?

b. Requests for future presentations or information

c. Proposed Recommendations

Adjourn

Lee Bishop



