Northern New Mexico Citizens' Advisory Board Meeting November 15, 2017 1:00 p.m. to 5:15 p.m. El Monte Sagrado Rio Grande Ballroom 317 Kit Carson Road Taos, New Mexico 87571

AGENDA



<u>Time</u>	Action	Presenter
1:00 p.m.	Call to Order	Lee Bishop, DDFO
	Welcome and Introductions	Gerard Martínez y Valencia, Chair
	Welcome to Taos	Mayor Dan Barrone (Invited)
	Approval of Agenda	
	Approval of Minutes of September 27, 2017	
1:10 p.m.	Old Business a. Report from Chair b. Report on EM SSAB Chairs Meeting at Hanford c. Other items	Gerard and Stephen Schmelling
1:20 p.m.	New Business	
1:30 p.m.	Update from EM Los Alamos Field Office	Stephen Hoffman, Deputy Manager
1:45 p.m.	Update on Consent Order	David Rhodes
2:30 p.m.	Networking Break	David Hilodes
3:00 p.m.	Update on Remediated Nitrate Salts	Randy Erickson
3:45 p.m.	Public Comment Period	
4:00 p.m.	Update from New Mexico Environment Department	Secretary Butch Tongate
4:30 p.m.	Update from DDFO and Executive Director	L. Bishop and M. Santistevan
4:45 p.m.	Wrap-up Comments from NNMCAB Members a. Were your questions answered regarding the presentations? b. Requests for future presentations or information c. Proposed Recommendations	
5:15 p.m.	Adjourn	Lee Bishop